to discharge your liabilities as per the terms and conditions stipulated, the Bank 
has classifed the debt as Non Performing Assets (NPA) as on 06.10.2025. 
Hence, we hereby issue this notice to you under Section 1342) of the Subject Act 
calling upon you to discharge the entire liability of Rs. 3,44,59,790.49 (Rupees 
Three Crores Forty Four Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety and 
Paise Forty Nine only) as on 08.10.2025, together with further interest and 
incidental expenses and costs as Stated above within Sixty (60) Days from the 

Se 
ONE CAN POSSESS mT Tt: 

¢ FINANCIAL EXPRESS